

ê

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1825 OF 2008

THE COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER AND ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

S.P. PACKAGING

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. This appeal is directed against the judgment and order passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in S.B.Sales Tax Revision Petition No.207 of 2003, dated 25.04.2007

whereby the High Court has allowed the Revision Petition filed by the respondent-herein.

2. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis and carefully perused the records of the case. We are of the considered opinion that no case is made out for our interference under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.03.13
16:20:53 IST
Reason:

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 12, 2015
ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1825/2008

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.P.PACKAGING

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shovan Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Paras Kuhad, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Biju Mattam, Adv.
Mr.Shalaj Mridul, Adv.
For Ms. Indu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed
order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar